

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 3 4 5 6

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form by April 30, 2022.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Permits will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEQ for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Joh	n C. Taylor, PE	Transportation III
COMPANY LEGAL NAME: Mississippi Dept.	. of Transportation	
STREET OR P.O. BOX: P. O. BOX 1850		
CITY: Jackson	STATE: MS	_{ZIP:} 39215
PHONE NUMBER: (601) 359-7250	E-MAIL: jtaylor@mdot.ms.gov	
- The state of the		



FACILITY SITE INFORMATION

FACILITY SITE NAME:	MIDOT Laus	derdale 1005	89/304000		
CONTACT NAME & POSITION:	John c. Taylor	P.E. Transpor	-tation Eng	. III	
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: (601) 359-7250				
FACILITY PHYSICAL SITE AD	DRESS (IF NOT AVAILABLE INDICAT)	E NEAREST NAMED ROA	AD):		
STREET:S					
CITY: Merid	ian county: L	auderdak	ZIP:	39305	
	OF THE PROJECT ENTRANCE OR ST				
			inutes 49 seconds	i i	
LATITUDE: 32 degrees 26 minutes 41 seconds LONGITUDE: 88 degrees 42 minutes 49 seconds LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE (GPS (Please GPS Project Entrance/Start Point) or Map Interpolation): Jack 500					
TOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBED	estimated con	STRUCTION PROJECT I	END DATE: 2026 YYYY	-06-15 -MM-DD	
ST	ORM WATER POLLUTION PRE	VENTION PLAN (SV	VPPP)		
	TRES THE SWPPP TO BE ONSITE, UP-			NG STORM	
WATER POLLUTANTS. ACCOR	RDINGLY, THE FOLLOWING QUESTION	ONS MUST BE ANSWERI	ED YES or N.A. TO I	RECEIVE	
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP	AT THE PERMITTED SITE OR LOCAL	LLY AVAILABLE?	YES	□ NO	
	UP-TO-DATE ASSESSMENT OF POTE ID IDENTIFY BMPS TO EFFECTIVELY		YES	□ NO	
STRUCTURE THAT DISCH	A PROJECT BMP, IS IT EQUIPPED WIT ARGES <u>ONLY</u> FROM THE SURFACE O	TH AN OUTLET OF THE BASIN	YES or N	.A. NO	
(ACT5, T-6 (A))?				_	
4. DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT T	HE DISCHARGES LISTED IN ACT2, T-	3 (3) OF THE PERMIT?	YES	□ NO	
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violations. I further certify that the project continues as described in the original notice of intent. Also, I certify that I understand when coverage is terminated I am no longer authorized to discharge storm water associated with construction activity under this general permit. I understand that discharging pollutants associated with construction activity to waters of the State without proper permit coverage is in violation of state law.					
I am aware of the significant chang	es in the renewed Large Construction Stor	m Water General Permit a	nd certify the SWPP	P for this project	
has been modified to incorporate th	lese changes.	2/2/2	2		
Signature ¹	mel	Date Signed			
Colby Willis Kimmel		Assistant Chie	ef Engineer - Preco	nstruction	
Printed Name ¹		Title			
 For a corporation, by a responsibl For a partnership, by a general pa For a sole proprietorship, by the p 	rtner.				
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Divisi MS Department of Environmental Q P.O. Box 2261	on, Quality, Office of Pollution (Control		
Electronically:	Jackson, Mississippi 39225	ion-stormwater/			

Brad White Executive Director

P. O. Box 1850 Jackson, MS 39215-1850 Telephone (601) 359-7249 FAX (601) 359-7050 GoMDOT.com



Brian D. Ratliff
Deputy Executive Director/Chief Engineer
Lisa M. Hancock
Deputy Executive Director/Administration
Charles R. Carr
Director, Office of Intermodal Planning

March 29, 2022

Chief, Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Division Office of Pollution Control Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality P. O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Re: 2022 LCNOI Re-Coverage Forms

To Whom It May Concern:

Accompanying this letter is our submittal of the required re-coverage forms for the new LCGP MSR10 permit issued February 4, 2022. If you need additional information please advise.

Sincerely,

John C. Taylor, PE, BCEE, RPG MDOT, Roadway Design Division

a c. Lasta

RECEIVED

MAR 3 9 REC'D

Cept. of Environmental Quality